

|
A

ITEM NO.56

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
10711-10712/2014

No(s).

KOTAK SECURITIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHEETHAN BHANDARY & ORS

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 28/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Febin V Mathew, Adv.
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

20.4.2015 A fresh reminder was issued to respondent no.1 on
calling him upon to file an application for
permission to appear and argue in person but neither the
application has been filed nor he has come present.

Service of respondent no.3 is complete but none has
entered appearance.

With respect to respondent no,2, the ld. Counsel for the
petitioner has requested to effect service by dasti mode.
Notice be accordingly issued. Be got served and proof of
service be filed within 28 days of service.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Hema Joshi

Date: 2015.05.07

List again on 28.7.2015.

14:45:16 IST

Reason:

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar