

b ITEM NO.14

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. PAWAN DEV KOTWAL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)  
10711-10712/2014

No(s).

KOTAK SECURITIES LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CHETHAN BHANDARY & ORS  
(with office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 19/02/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Febim Mathew, Adv.  
M/s. Dua Associates, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

None appears for respondent nos. 3 & 5 despite due service.

Respondent no. 1 has communicated that he is not in a position  
to appear in person or engage the counsel. As such, Registry to  
send a communication that if he desires, legal aid counsel can be  
appointed for him.

List again on 04.05.2016.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by  
Rupam Dhamija  
Date: 2016.02.19  
16:51:32 IST  
Reason: